Filing and License Fee: \$310.00 minimum

Į	D	Nun	ıber:	_	



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS
Office of the Secretary of State
Corporations Division
148 W. River Street
Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

**BUSINESS CORPORATION** 

	AP	PLICATION FOR CEI	RTIFICATE OF AUT	HORITY			4.0	. <u>D</u>
corpora	nt to the provisions of Section ation hereby applies for a Certific owing statement:	7-1.2-1405 of the General cate of Authority to transac	Laws of Rhode Island, of business in the State o	1956, as an f Rhode Isla	nende nd, સા	d, the und for the	ndersign <b>er</b> at purpose	foreign submits
1. The	name of the corporation is Al	LANTIC COLLECTION A	GENCY INC.					
2. Itis	incorporated under the laws of	Connecticut						
3. The	name, if different, which it elects	to use in Rhode Island is:						
(a)	If the name of the corporate "incorporated," or "imited," or above corporate endings for us	an abbreviation thereof, I	incorporation does not of then list the name of the	contain the corporation	word with	"corpor the add	ation," "cor ition of one	npany," > of the
(b)	If the corporate name is not av qualify and transact business application:	railable in Rhode Island, th in Rhode Island as state	en set forth below the flo ad in the "Fictitious Busi	titious name ness Name	unde Step	r which is ment" is	the corpore be filed w	tion will with this
4. The	date of its incorporation is Jul	ly 22, 1986	and the period of its	duration is	Perio	etual		. W :
5. The	address of its principal office in t	he state or country under t			- 1-1-	BORTON	POST RD.,	
						· .		11 11 1
5. The	address of its proposed registere	ed office in Rhode Island is				DO 8-		
Pro	ridance	. RI 02906	and the name of its p	(Street Addres	1.7	•	• • • •	danel at
	(City/Town)	(Zip Code)	alla sta tismo or iss i	stoposca reş	]÷	a egon.		HERTO CL
that	address is Worth Fest Regis	tered Agent LAC		•	17			. •
			ime of Agent)		'я	: '		<del>.</del>
7. The	purpose or purposes which it pro	poses to pursue in the trai	nsaction of business in R	hode Island	але:	·		
PTO	riding outstanding Service	for Outstanding Debt.			5.			
					13			
	<u> </u>			·····	1.5			<del>,</del>
3. (a) T	he names and respontive addre	sses of its directors (option	nal unless directors are re	equired unde	r the	aws of t	ne state or	country
٥	f which it is incorporated).							
	i i	<u>Name</u>		<u>Address</u>	<u>*</u> 2	2		
D	rector REVIN J. BRAI	DM 19	4 BOSTON POST RD., E	AST LYME, C		5333		
D	rector				1(gr - ). r	4		
D	rector 💮					<u> </u>		
D	rector EHE	<del>D</del> _			- 1			<del></del>
	÷	1:46						
form No. Revised:		2014 P***						
vg við GU.	320			•				
	<u>ву - 220</u>				5.			
	÷	KM		•		•		

						•	레
	(b)	The names at	nd respective a	addresses of its princip	al officers (mandatory if dire	ctors are not re	Duired under the laws of the
		state or countr	y of which it is	incorporated).	•		
				Name		Address	
	F	President	#1000FW .T %4	<del></del>	111		
		ice President	JANUS K. SR	··	194 BOSTON POST RD., 1		
	_		-:	·····	194 BOSTON POST RD.,		
	Treasurer Secretary		EEVIN J. BR		194 BOSTON POST ROAD,		
	٥	есневну	KEVIN J. BE	AHK	194 BOSTON POST ROAD,	EAST LYME, CT.	06333
_			•				
9.	The	e aggregate num	ber of shares	which it has authority to	issue, itemized by classes, p	par value of shar	s, shares without par value
	ain	d series, if any, v	vitniis a ciass, is	5:		·	i.
			•			Par Va	ue or Statement that
		Number of a	<u>Shar∋s</u>	<u>Class</u>	<u>Series</u>		are without Par Value
	50	00	Jr.	COMMOD		\$10.00 per s	hare
			6				
	_	<del></del>					
10.	(a)	An estimate o	f the value of	fall property to be ov	wned by the corporation for	r the following :	PAR Wherever located is
		\$ 2850	<b>3</b> 9				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			ž.			, se	
	(b)	An estimate o	f the value of	the compration's own	erty to be located within f	e She beelst obed€	The telleride areas
	17/	\$ 0			icity to be located within t	August (Signal Of	und the following year is
			.*	<del></del>			
	(c)	An estimate, ex	kprussed as a	percentage, of the pro	portion that the estimated va	alue of the prope	ity of the corporation to be
		following year	nis state during wherever locat	i the following year beal êd, is o	s to the value of all property	of the corporation	on to be owned during the
		ibiotinig your,	······································	eu, ia 5	%. [divide (b) by (a) and mi	ulupiy by 100 to g	potain the percentage).
11,	(a)	An estimate of	f tha gross ar	nount of business to	be transacted by the con	poration during	the following year is
		\$ 750.000		·	*		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	/h)	An actimate of	Edha arann ma	nount of business to b			
	(0)	Island during th	e following ves	iris\$ 500,000	e transacted by the corporation	on at or morn plac	des of business in Rhode
		•	' <u>e</u>	*******	<u> </u>	养	
	(c)	An estimate, e	xpressed as a	percentage, of the p	roportion that the gross arr	nount of busines	to be transacted by the
		be transacted b	r from places o	of business in this state on during the following:	during the following year be- year is 67 % [div	are to the gross	mount thereof which will
		the percentage	i 🦂	on annig the randwild	Year 19 70 [0]/V	ioe (b) by (a) and	mulaply by 100 to obtain
		, ,	·			्री स्	
2.	This	application is a	companied by	a certificate of Good S	tanding issued by the proper	officer of the sta	te or country under the laws
		hich it is incerpo	Š			# H	, ,
3.	This .	Application for C	Certificate of A	uthority shall be effectiv	e upon filing unless a specifi	led date is provid	ed which shall be no later
	then	the 90 <sup>th</sup> day afte	er the date of th	nis filing			
			<b>`</b> f			<u>*</u>	,
					Under penalty of perjur	nu I deolere	ond office that I have
			æ		examined this Application	n for Certificat	e of Authority, including
			ن	•	any accompanying atta	achments. an	that all statements
			•		contained herein are true		
		March 13, 2	\$ 0.04.4				<b>)</b>
at	Ð: _	Maich 13, 2	7				
			•			<del></del>	of the Corporation
			•		Kevin J. Br	ahm 🐇	-
			15. 15.		Type or Print	Name of Autho	rized Officer
			•		·4F= =:	70	
			ý.			i	
			•			;*	
			4			• .2	
			•				

## Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

## ATLANTIC COLLECTION AGENCY INC.

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on July 22, 1986, a certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: March 06, 2014

SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIV

Business ID: 0185906

Express

Certificate Number: 2014067757001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov



## STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

I, A. RALPH MOLLIS, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

A. RALPH MOLLIS

A. Japa 1. eeio

Secretary of State

